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2013 Mid-Year Meeting

Ryan Adair
Education Director
Alabama Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Montgomery, AL US
ryan.adair@arec.alabama.gov
(334) 353-0850

Andrea Alford
Deputy Executive Director
Arkansas Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Little Rock, AR US
andrea.alford@arkansas.gov
(501) 683-8010

Gene Allison
Board Counsel
Montana Board of Realty Regulation
Full Member
Helena, MT US
gallison@mt.gov
(406) 841-2325

Gail Anderson
Administrator
Nevada Real Estate Division
Full Member
Las Vegas, NV US
gjanderson@red.state.nv.us
(702) 486-4034

Safia Anwari
Education Information Officer
Nevada Real Estate Division
Full Member
Las Vegas, NV US
sanwari@red.state.nv.us
(702) 486-0955

Al Avery
Commissioner
Nebraska Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Grand Island, NE US
al.avery@woodsbros.com
(308) 398-6600

Miriam Baer
Executive Director
North Carolina Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Raleigh, NC US
miriam@ncrec.gov
(919) 477-4215

Mark Barker
Career Education Systems
Affiliate Member
Kansas City, MO US
mark@ceskc.com
(816) 444-7277

Selina Barnes
Manager, Regulations Division
Oregon Real Estate Agency
Full Member
Salem, OR US
selina.m.barnes@state.or.us
(503) 378-4170

Shari Barton
Commissioner
District of Columbia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Washington, DC US
sharb22@aol.com
(202) 362-6524
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Gene Bentley
Commissioner
Oregon Real Estate Agency
Full Member
Salem, OR US
gene.bentley@state.or.us
(503) 378-4770

Grace Berger
Administrator
Montana Board of Realty Regulation
Full Member
Helena, MT US
gberger@mt.gov
(406) 841-2320

MiChell Bird
Education & Licensing Director
Idaho Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Boise, Idaho US
michell.bird@irec.idaho.gov
(208) 334-3285

Chris Booth
General Counsel
Alabama Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Montgomery, AL US
chris.booth@arec.alabama.gov
(334) 353-0859

David Boyer
Commission Secretary
Nevada Real Estate Division
Full Member
Las Vegas, NV US
dboyer@americanagrp.com
(702) 362-8700

Marvis Brice
Commissioner
Idaho Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Boise, Idaho US
brice@qwestoffice.net
(208) 334-3285

Paul Brower
Commissioner
Georgia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Marietta, GA US
pgbrower@mindspring.com
(770) 241-5725

Sheila Brower
Harry Norman REALTORS
Guest
Marietta, Georgia US
pgbrower@mindspring.com
(770) 241-5725

Mike Cassidy
Oklahoma Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Oklahoma City, OK US
cliff.smith@orec.ok.gov
(405) 521-3387

Linda Cecil
Kentucky Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Louisville, KY US
shelley.hunter@ky.gov
(502) 429-7250
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Brad Chisholm
Registrar
Nova Scotia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Dartmouth, NS CA
bchisholm@nsrec.ns.ca
(902) 468-3511

Kathy Clark
Ohio Division of Real Estate & Professional Licensing
Full Member
Columbus, Ohio US
kathy.clark@com.state.oh.us
(614) 728-6701

Craig Coffee
Deputy Commissioner
Georgia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Atlanta, GA US
ccoffee@grec.state.ga.us
(404) 656-0793

Jackie Colon-Boone
MRIS
Non-Member (not eligible for full membership)
Rockville, MD US
Jackie.Colon-Boone@mris.net
(301) 838-7100

Katherine Connelly
Executive Director
Maryland Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Baltimore, MD US
kconnelly@dllr.state.md.us
(410) 230-6227

Anne Cooke
Commissioner
Maryland Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Baltimore, MD US
acooke@cbmove.com
(410) 230-6227

Michael Craddock
Oklahoma Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Oklahoma City, OK US
cliff.smith@orec.ok.gov
(405) 521-3387

Karen Crowson
Commissioner
Crye-Leike REALTORS, Benton
Non-Member (not eligible for full membership)
Benton, AR US
karen@karencrowson.com
(501) 860-3000

Mike Crowson
Guest
Benton, AR US
karen@karencrowson.com
(501) 860-3000

MARK CUMBEST
Full Member
FLOWOOD, MS US
autrey@mrec.state.ms.us
(601) 932-6770
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Paula Cymbaluk
Guest
Williston, North Dakota US
roger@basinbrokers.com
(701) 572-5560

Roger Cymbaluk
Vice Chair
North Dakota Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Williston, ND US
roger@basinbrokers.com
(701) 572-5560

Tadas Dabsys
Executive Vice President
PSI Services LLC
Special Registrant
Burbank, CA US
tadas@psionline.com
(818) 847-6180

J. Nicholas D'Ambrosia
Commissioner
Maryland Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Chantilly, MD US
nick.dambrosia@longandfoster.com
(703) 653-8345

Rosann David
Business Coordinator/Education & Licensing Specialist
Wyoming Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Cheyenne, WY US
rosann.david@wyo.gov

Loretta DeHay
Deputy Administrator & General Counsel
Texas Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Austin, TX US
loretta.dehay@trec.texas.gov
(512) 936-3093

Scott DiBiasio
Appraisal Institute
Non-Member (not eligible for full membership)
Washington, DC US
sdibiasio@appraisalinstitute.org
(202) 298-5593

Janet DiChiara
Commissioner
Tennessee Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Nashville, TN US
janet@janetdichiara.com
(731) 267-2456

Nedka Dineva
Education Director
West Virginia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Charleston, WV US
nedka.p.dineva@wv.gov
(304) 558-3555

Alton Duncanson
Chair
District of Columbia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Washington, DC US
alton.duncanson@longandfoster.com
(301) 980-1361
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SW ELLIS
BLUE BIRD HOMES AND LANDS, INC
Full Member
Monticello, Florida US
swellis@embarqmail.com
(850) 997-1360

Andy Enrico
Commissioner
Idaho Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Boise, Idaho US
andy@andyenrico.com
(208) 334-3285

Linda Enrico
Guest
Boise, ID US
Linda@AndyEnrico.com
(208) 336-8880

Jeffrey Evans
Executive Officer
Iowa Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Ankeny, IA US
jeff.evans@iowa.gov
(515) 281-7393

Lawrence Fabrey
Applied Measurement Professionals, Inc.
Affiliate Member
Olathe, KS US
lfabrey@goamp.com
(913) 895-4600

Kelly Fisher
Commissioner
Idaho Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Boise, Idaho US
kellyfisher53@gmail.com
(208) 334-3285

Penny Fisher
Network Real Estate Group
Guest
Pocatello, Idaho US
pennyfisher56@gmail.com
(208) 221-9342

Neil Fujitani
Supervising Executive Officer
Hawaii Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Honolulu, HI US
hirec@dcca.hawaii.gov
(808) 586-2643

Gwen Fulcher-Young
Commissioner
Gwen Fulcher Young and Associates Real Estate Co.
Full Member
Augusta, georgia US
gfy@gwenfulcheryoung.com
(706) 737-9115

Patrick Gallagher
Vice President, Sales & Marketing
Applied Measurement Professionals, Inc.
Special Registrant
Olathe, KS US
pgallagher@goamp.com
(913) 895-4600
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Dorothy Gill
Guest
Little Rock, AR US
andrea.alford@arkansas.gov
(501) 916-8243

Kenneth Gill
Commissioner
Arkansas Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Little Rock, AR US
kgill@cbrpm.com
(501) 916-8243

ALVIN GILLESS
Full Member
FLOWOOD, MS US
AUTREY@MREC.STATE.MS.US
(601) 932-6770

Cindy Grissom
Rice Insurance Services Company, LLC
Affiliate Member
Louisville, KY US
cgrissom@risceo.com
(502) 897-1876

Don Harris
Department Counsel
Montana Board of Realty Regulation
Full Member
Helena, MT US
dharris@mt.gov
(406) 841-2325

Stacey Harrison
Manager, Education Division
Oregon Real Estate Agency
Full Member
Salem, OR US
stacey.l.harrison@state.or.us
(503) 378-4170

Teresa Hoffman
Deputy Director for Education and Licensing
Nebraska Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Lincoln, NE US
teresa.hoffman@nebraska.gov
(402) 471-2004

Jim  Huff
Kentucky Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Louisville, KY US
shelley.hunter@ky.gov
(502) 429-7250

Gary Isom
Executive Director
Arkansas Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Little Rock, AR US
gary.isom@arkansas.gov
(501) 683-8010

Jeanne Jackson-Heim
Executive Director
Idaho Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Boise, Idaho US
Jeanne.Jackson-Heim@irec.idaho.gov
(208) 334-3285
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Regina Jalakas
Wyndham Vacation Ownership
Full Member
Orlando, FL US
regina.jalakas@wyn.com
(407) 626-5200

Patricia Jergenson
Executive Director
North Dakota Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Bismarck, ND US
pjergenson@nd.gov
(701) 328-9737

Marla Johnson
Commissioner
Maryland Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Baltimore, MD US
marla@mreg.com
(410) 230-6227

TERRISKA JONES
WILLIAMS UNDERWRITING GROUP
Affiliate Member
NEW ALBANY, IN US
TERRISKA.JONES@NEACELUKENS.COM
(800) 222-4035

Kimberly Kahl
National Association of Exclusive Buyer Agents
Affiliate Member
Avondale, AZ US
kkahl@naeba.info
(623) 920-0098

Robert Kinniebrew
Administrator
NJ Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Trenton, New Jersey US
robert.kinniebrew@dobi.state.nj.us
(609) 292-7272

Melissa Kleeman-Moy
Dearborn Real Estate Education
Non-Member (not eligible for full membership)
La Crosse , WI US
mkleeman@dearborn.com
(312) 613-0189

Everett Knight
Vice Chairman
North Carolina Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Raleigh, NC US
vic_knight@realtor.com
(919) 308-7000

Sherry Kueffler
Oklahoma Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Oklahoma City, OK US
cliff.smith@orec.ok.gov
(405) 521-3387

Jeanette Langford
Director
Indiana Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Indianapolis, IN US
jlangford@pla.in.gov
(317) 234-3009
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Burton Lee
Non-Member (not eligible for full membership)
Boulder, Colorado US
blee@vaned.com
(303) 443-7995

Greg Lemon
Administrator
Nebraska Real Estate Commission
Welcome Reception Only
Lincoln, NE US
greg.lemon@nebraska.gov
(402) 471-2004

Greg Lemon
Administrator
Nebraska Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Lincoln, NE US
greg.lemon@nebraska.gov
(402) 471-2004

Leon Lewis
Program Liaison
District of Columbia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Washington, DC US
leon.lewis@dc.gov
(202) 442-4320

Paula Lewis
Commissioner
South Dakota Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Rapid City, SD US
paulaklewis@gmail.com
(605) 341-4300

JIM  LUDWIGSEN
WILLIAMS UNDERWRITING GROUP
Affiliate Member
NEW ALBANY, IN US
jim.ludwigsen@neacelukens.com
(800) 222-4035

Sydney Machat
Affiliate Member
Pearson VUE
Affiliate Member
Keedysville, MD US
sydmachat@msn.com
(301) 305-8999

Stephany Madsen
Senior VP, State Affairs
ARDA
Affiliate Member
Orlando, FL US
smadsen@arda.org
(407) 206-4093

Tom Magallanes
Pearson VUE
Affiliate Member
Bala Cynwyd, PA US
tom.magallanes@pearson.com
(610) 617-5073

Finley Maxson
Maxson, Finley
Affiliate Member
Chicago, IL US
fmaxson@realtors.org
(312) 329-8381
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Eve Maxwell
Executive Director
Tennessee Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Nashville, TN US
eve.maxwell@tn.gov
(615) 741-7546

Steve  McDonald
Tennessee Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Nashville, TN US
steve.mcdonald@tn.gov
(615) 253-1178

Jill Miles
West Virginia State Auditor's Office
Affiliate Member
charleston, wv US
jill.miles@wvsao.gov
(304) 558-2251

Shalene Morrison
Director Compliance
Wingspan Portfolio Advisors
Full Member
Frisco, TX US
morrison.shalene@gmail.com
(972) 343-8987

Nicole Novotny Smith
Wyoming Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Cheyenne, WY US
nicole.novotnysmith@wyo.gov
(307) 777-7141

Douglas Oldmixon
Administrator
Texas Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Austin, Texas US
douglas.oldmixon@trec.texas.gov
(512) 936-3088

Deborah Outlaw
Welcome Reception Only
Raleigh, NC US
larrydeboraho@bellsouth.net
(919) 772-0084

Larry Outlaw
Director of Education and Licensing
North Carolina Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Raleigh, NC US
larry@ncrec.gov
(919) 875-3700

Dean Owens
Deputy Commissioner
Oregon Real Estate Agency
Full Member
Salem, OR US
s.dean.owens@state.or.us
(503) 378-4407

Jim Park
Appraisal Subcommittee
Non-Member (not eligible for full membership)
Washington, DC US
Jim@ASC.gov
(202) 595-7575

The material contained in this Association of Real Estate License Law Officials listing is protected by copyright and is solely intended for the individual and private use of
ARELLO® members in a manner that is consistent with the ARELLO®'s mission, goals, and activities.  All other use is strictly prohibited without prior written authorization
from ARELLO®. Prohibited use includes but is not limited to  the copying, renting, leasing, selling, distributing, transmitting or transfer of all or any portions of the material,
or use for any other commercial and/or solicitation purposes of any type, or in connection with any action that violates ARELLO’s copyright.  The material is not to be used
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Ken Perry
Kentucky Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Louisville, KY US
shelley.hunter@ky.gov
(502) 429-7250

Walter Perry
Executive Director
Examination Board of Professional Home Inspectors
Affiliate Member
Concord, NH US
wperry@homeinspectionexam.org
(847) 298-7750

Anne M. Petit
Ohio Division of Real Estate & Professional Licensing
Full Member
Columbus, Ohio US
anne.petit@com.ohio.gov
(614) 466-3411

George  Pilant
Washington State Department of Licensing Business
and Professions Dividion Real Estate Program
Full Member
Olympia, WA US
sadams@dol.wa.gov
(360) 664-6526

BJ Plunkett
NC Real Estate Commission
Guest
Raleigh, NC - North Carolina US
wendy@ncrec.gov
(919) 719-9177

Jeff Reekers
FurtherEd
Full Member
New York, NY US
jeff@furthered.com
(646) 448-3275

Fred  Rice
Guest
Louisville , KY  US
cgrissom@risceo.com
(502) 897-1861

Linda Rice
Rice Insurance Services Company, LLC
Affiliate Member
Louisville , KY US
lrice@risceo.com
(502) 897-1876

Sue  Rice
Guest
Louisville , KY  US
cgrissom@risceo.com
(502) 897-1861

Josephine Ricks
Commissioner
District of Columbia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Washington, D.C. US
joricks@realtor.com
(202) 262-4072
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Bob Roberts
Kentucky Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Louisville, KY US
shelley.hunter@ky.gov
(502) 429-7250

Terry  Rodgers
Washington State Department of Licensing Real Estate
Program
Full Member
Olympia, WA US
sadams@dol.wa.gov
(360) 664-6526

William Rogers
Real Estate Commissioner
georgia real estate commission
Full Member
atlanta, ga US
wrogers@grec.state.ga.us
(404) 656-0529

Buddy Rudd
NC Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Raleigh, NC - North Carolina US
wendy@ncrec.gov
(919) 719-9177

Jan Saxton Boyer
Guest
Las Vegas, NV US
jsaxtonboyer@gmail.com
(702) 379-6786

Alan Schnurman
furthered
Full Member
New York, NY US
alan@furthered.com
(917) 991-4076

Nikki Senter
Hawaii Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Honolulu, HI US
nsenter@imanaka-asato.com
(808) 586-2643

Kim Sickles
Kentucky Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Louisville, KY US
shelley.hunter@ky.gov
(502) 429-7250

Charla Slabotsky
Oklahoma Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Oklahoma City, OK US
cliff.smith@orec.ok.gov
(405) 521-3387

Cynthia Stafford
Commissioner
Louisiana Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Gonzales, LA US
cstafford@eatel.net
(225) 647-5337
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Drew Stange
Commissioner
Nebraska Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Lincoln, NE US
dstange@naifmarealty.com
(402) 441-5800

Richard Strader
Executive Director
West Virginia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Charleston, WV US
richard.e.strader@wv.gov
(304) 558-3555

Henry Terrell
Attorney Member
District of Columbia Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Washington, DC US
henryterrell@msn.com
(202) 584-1391

Kenny Terry
West Virginia State Auditor's Office
Affiliate Member
charleston, wv US
Kenneth.terry@wvsao.gov
(304) 415-4443

Wayne Thorburn
Business Development Manager
PSI Services LLC
Affiliate Member
Austin, TX US
wthorburn@psionline.com
(512) 689-1087

Janet Thoren
Legal Counsel; Director of Regulatory Affairs Division
NCREC
Full Member
Raleigh, NC US
janet@ncrec.gov
(919) 375-3700

Shebbra Toussaint
Program Manager
Pearson VUE
Affiliate Member
Philadelphia, PA US
shebbra.toussaint@pearson.com
(215) 776-5277

Allen Trammell
Full Member
Alexander, AR US
allen@trammellandco.com
(501) 847-8749

Bruce Unangst
Executive Director
Louisiana Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Baton Rouge, LA US
bunangst@lrec.state.la.us
(225) 925-1923

Martin Van Meter
Oklahoma Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Oklahoma City, OK US
cliff.smith@orec.ok.gov
(405) 521-3387
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Kathy Weber
Commissioner
Idaho Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Boise, Idaho US
kathyw@remax.net
(208) 334-3285

Vincent White
Commissioner
Delaware Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Edgemoor, De US
vincent-realtor@verizon.net
(302) 764-9596

Mary Frances Whitley
Director of Administration
North Carolina Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Raleigh, NC US
fran@ncrec.gov
(919) 875-3700

Jo Anne Wingate
Director Business Development
PSI
Special Registrant
Burbank, CA US
jwingate@psionline.com
(818) 847-6180

Keith Wolf
SVP Asset Management
Wingspan Portfolio Advisors
Full Member
Carrollton, TX US
kwolf@wingspanadvisors.com
(214) 254-2179

Emmet Wood
Chief Auditor
North Carolina Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Raleigh, NC US
emmet@ncrec.gov
(919) 875-3700

Michael Wooden
Kentucky Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Louisville, KY US
shelley.hunter@ky.gov
(502) 429-7250

Nancy Wright
Commissioner/Vice Chairman
Coldwell Banker Hill Real Estate
Full Member
Cullman, Alabama US
nancy@coldwellbanker.com
(256) 339-0258

Michelle Yam
Michelle Yam
Affiliate Member
Rockville, MD US
michelle.yam@mris.net
(301) 838-7100

Cadence Youngberg
Guest
Grand Forks, ND US
jerry@jerryyoungberg.com
(218) 779-5544
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Jerome Youngberg
Commissioner
North Dakota Real Estate Commission
Full Member
Grand Forks, ND US
jerry@jerryyoungberg.com
(218) 779-5544

Ken Zgraggen
Business Development-Director
Pearson VUE
Affiliate Member
Ellicott City, MD US
ken.zgraggen@pearson.com
(610) 809-1539
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